CONTRACT EXTENSION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
This Contract Extension is made and executed by and between:

LSERV CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under Philippine laws, with
business address at Units C & D, 21s Floor, Petron Mega Plaza, 358 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City
represented by its Head, GENEROSO T. CANLAS, JR., hereinafter referred to as “LSERV",

-and-

CEBU NORMAL UNIVERSITY, a higher education institution duly organized and existing under the
laws of the Philippines created by virtue of Republic Act 8688 or otherwise known as "“The CNU
Charter”, with principal office address at Osmena Blvd., Cebu City, and represented herein by its
President, DR. DANIEL A. ARIASO, SR., hereinafter referred to as "CNU",

Collectively referred to as "PARTIES".

WHEREAS, a Contract of Services was made by and between the PARTIES for the period of
February 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023;

WHEREAS, the PARTIES agreed to extend the Contract of Services until March 31, 2024;

WHEREAS, to ensure continuity of service and avoid inferruption of services by LSERV to CNU
during the pendency of the procurement process and awaiting its completion, there is a need
to extend the existing contract between the PARTIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the PARTIES, intending to be legally
bound, hereby agree to extend the Contract of Services until May 15, 2024;

The PARTIES hereby confirm that, except for the extension herein stipulated, all other terms and
conditions of the original Contract of Services remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES, thrgugh their duly authorized representative, have hereunto

set their hands on T , at , Philippines.

CEBU NORMAL UNIVERSITY LSERV CORPORATION

" By

DR. DANIEL A. ARIASO <0<
University President

Signed by virtue of Board
Resolution No. 35 5. 2024

UR, CAR
Qfficer-ln-Cha

Reviewed By:

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL
LSERY CORPORATION



y

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
MAKATI CITY ) sS.
Before me, a Notary Public for and in the above jurisdiction on this dd{/ of
, 2024, personally appeared:
Name Proof of Identity Type of Proof Presented

Gererod  Canlpe Q-

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument
and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed as well as
of the corporations which they represent and that they are duly authorized to sign the same.

This instrument, referring to a CONTRACT EXTENSION, consists of (_) pages, including
this page where the acknowledgement is written and has been signed on each and every page
by the parties and their instrumental witnesses.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEA
above written.

gce and on the day, month and year first

Doc. No. |03

Page No. _e -

Book No A ’
ok No. ATTY. SEIWIN M. PRADA

Series of 2024 Notary pulfiic for City of Mandaue arE:l)r‘

Municipalities of Consolacion, Liloan,
Conmypostela and Cordova
_Com. No. 023-100 until Dec. 31, 2024
PTR No. 1734802, 01/02/2024/Mandaue City
IBP No. 38449Y, 01/01/2024 Cebu Chapter
Roll of Attorney No. 53428
MCLE No. VII009288 until 04/14/2025
Email: selwinprada@gmail.com

Reviewed By:

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL CO
| i u
LSERV CORPORATION e



